ATF-36163
1.5 –18 GHz Surface Mount Pseudomorphic HEMT
Data Sheet
Features
• Lead-free Option Available
• Low Minimum Noise Figure:
1 dB Typical at 12 GHz
0.6 dB Typical at 4 GHz

6.  Package surface to be mirror finish.
0.650 BCS
Part Number Ordering Information
		  No. of
	   Part Number	 Devices	 Container
	 ATF-36163-TR1G	 3000	 7” Reel
	 ATF-36163-TR2G	 10000	 13” Reel
	 ATF-36163-BLKG	 100	 antistatic bag
For product information and a complete list of distributors, please go to our web site:         www.avagotech.com
Avago, Avago Technologies, and the A logo are trademarks of Avago Technologies in the United States and other countries.
Data subject to change.  Copyright © 2005-2008 Avago Technologies.  All rights reserved.  Obsoletes 5989-1915EN
AV02-1441EN -  July 29, 2008
Tape Dimensions and Product Orientation For Outline 63
Device Orientation
ATF-36163 Device Orientation
USER
FEED
DIRECTION
COVER TAPE